Place Directorate

Corporate Solutions Midlothian Council Midlothian House 40-46 Buccleuch Street Dalkeith EH22 1DN

Kevin Anderson Executive Director Place



Midlothian Council Assurance Statement 2022

Midlothian Council complies fully with duties, obligations, and responsibilities placed on landlords by legislation and through statutory guidance and is working towards delivering good outcomes set out in the Scottish Social Housing Charter for tenants, people who are homeless and others who use our services.

Midlothian Council complies fully with regulatory requirements set out in Chapter 3 of the Regulatory Framework, duties, obligations and responsibilities placed on landlords by relevant legislation and through statutory guidance. Midlothian Council complies with standards and outcomes in the Scottish Social Housing Charter and is working towards delivering good outcomes set out in the Charter for tenants, people who are homeless and others who use our services. We have appropriate plans to implement an effective approach to the collection of equalities information and have started to consider how we can adopt a human rights approach in our work.

I can confirm we have seen and considered appropriate information and evidence necessary to give assurance to support this statement.

The Annual Assurance Statement was approved at the Council meeting held on 4 October 2022

Signed:

Date of Signing: 6/10/2022

Councillor Stuart McKenzie, Cabinet Member for Housing Services